> Introduction
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V. the European market leader in thermal
Mass Flow Meters/Controllers and Electronic Pressure Controllers,
has many years experience in designing and manufacturing precise
and reliable measurement and control devices. With a wide range
of instruments, Bronkhorst® offers innovative solutions for many
different applications in many different markets.
The instruments are made to customers’ specification, in various

For ranges of 200 or 400 bar rated pressure controllers and for low-ΔP control
applications with Kv-values up to 1.0 please contact factory.
> Model number identification
 P-NNNAA     -     NNNA     -    A   A   A     -     NN     -     A
 Base model
 See above
 Sensor code
 Factory selected
 Communication (I/O)
 A RS232 + analog  (n/c control)
 B RS232 + analog  (n/o control)
 D RS232 + DeviceNetTM  (n/c control)
 E RS232 + DeviceNetTM  (n/o control)
 M RS232 + Modbus  (n/c control)
 N RS232 + Modbus  (n/o control)
 P RS232 + PROFIBUS DP (n/c control)
 Q RS232 + PROFIBUS DP (n/o control)
 R RS232 + FLOW-BUS  (n/c control)
 S RS232 + FLOW-BUS  (n/o control)
 T RS232 + EtherCAT® (n/c control)
 U RS232 + EtherCAT® (n/o control)
 V RS232 + PROFINET (n/c control)
 W RS232 + PROFINET (n/o control)
 Analog output
 A 0...5 Vdc
 B 0...10 Vdc
 F 0...20 mA sourcing
 G 4...20 mA sourcing
 Supply voltage
 D +15...24 Vdc
 Connections (in/out)
 1 1/8“ OD compression type
 2 1/4“ OD compression type
 3 6 mm OD compression type
 8  1/4” Face seal male
 Seals
 V Viton®
 E EPDM
 K Kalrez® (FFKM)
Bronkhorst High-Tech B.V.  Nijverheidsstraat 1a, NL-7261 AK Ruurlo  The Netherlands
T +31(0)573 45 88 00  F +31(0)573 45 88 08  I www.bronkhorst.com  E info@bronkhorst.com 9.